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The Tables Codex 
 
To play 2D6 Dungeon you will need to refer to the tables in the Tables Codex. The 
tables are split up into four groups and their pages highlighted with a set colour.  
 
Generic tables that can apply to every level and serve as general reference. Yellow. 
 
Random lists tables that list random selections of  items and will be accessed through 
out the game. Green. 
 
Loot tables that list loot that can be found in game. Pink. 
 
Level tables that are needed for individual levels. Blue. 
 
This is the free version of  the Codex and contains tables for Level 1. The full version 
features 10 levels of  the dungeon. 

 

The Modified Ranges Rule 
  
Some tables do not account for higher or lower numbers after modifiers are applied. In 
these cases, the Modified Ranges Rule applies. This means that you roll a zero for 
example on a table and the nearest number is 1 you follow the result for the 1. Or if  you 
roll a seven and the table only shows a six then you go with the six. No bonuses or 
penalties are applied for being out of  the range of  the table. Some tables, even though 
they require just one die to be rolled, will have a broader range of  results, but this is 
taking into account the application of  modifiers to the roll in this case. This allows for 
more extreme rolls to have a more specific consequence. 
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Generic Tables 
Tables that can apply to every level and serve as reference 

Table Page 

Armour Table 1 6 

ENAT1 - Enchanted Armour Table 1 6 

FTCCT1 - Failed to Cast Correctly Table 1 7 

GCT1- Gem Combination  Table 1 7 

Magic Items Table 1 8 

Magic Potions Table 1 9 

Magic Scroll Table 1 10 

POLT1 - Portcullis Lever Table 1  11 

RFUT1 -  Recovery From Unconsciousness Table 1 11 

STIT1 - Stolen Item Table 1 12 

Starting Armour Table 1 12 

Starting Scroll Table 1 12 

Values of Gems Table  12 

Values of Miscellaneous Items Table 12 

Weapon Manoeuvres Table 1 13 
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Random Lists Tables 
Tables that list random selections of items. 

Table Page 

ART1 to 4 - Armour - Random Tables 1 to 4 15 

ECT1 - Empty Container Table 1 15 

GMT1 - Gem Table 1 15 

GOT1 - God Table 1 15 

HAOIT1 - Half an Ornate Item Table 1 15 

HST1 - Herbs Table 1 15 

MIT1 to 2 - Metal Item Tables 1 to 2 15 

POT1 to 4 - Potions Tables 1 to 4 16 

SCT1 to 4 - Scrolls Tables 1 to 4 16 

SST1 - Symbol Selection Table 1 16 
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Loot Tables 
Tables that list loot which can be found in game. 

Table Page 

BT1 and BT2 - Bag Tables 1 and 2 18 

CT1 and CT2 - Chest Tables 1 and 2 19 

PT1 and PT2 - Pouch Tables 1 and 2 20 

RPT1 and RPT2 - Religious Pouch Tables 1 and 2 21 

RATT1 - Religious Artifacts Treasure Table 1 22 

RUPT1 - Rubbish Pile Table 1 22 

TAT1 - Table - Table 1 23 

TCT1 - Tea Chest Table 1 23 
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Level 1 Tables 
Tables needed for level 1 of the dungeon. 

Table Page 

ENP1 - Encounter Prisoner Table 1 25 

EXT1 - Exit Type Table 1 25 

IAUT1 - Interruptions and the Unexpected - Table 1 - Part 1  26 

IAUT1 - Interruptions and the Unexpected - Table 1 - Part 2  27 

L1A - Level 1 Animals 28 

L1CE - Level 1 Crate Encounters 28 

L1D - Level 1 Dogs 28 

L1F - Level 1 Fungal 28 

L1G - Level 1 Guards 28 

L1M - Level 1 Martial 28 

L1P -  Level 1 Patrols 28 

L1R - Level 1 Religious Enemy 28 

L1S - Level 1 Snakes 28 

L1W - Level 1 Wardens 28 

L1WO - Level 1 Workers 28 

L1LR - Level 1 Large Rooms 29 

Level 1 Rooms - Human Ancestry - The Entry - Part 1 30 

Level 1 Rooms - Human Ancestry - The Entry - Part 2 31 

L1SR - Level 1 Small Rooms 32 
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Bestiary 

The following tables are designed as Creature Cards. These can be referenced 

here or printed out and made into cards for easy access. You will need to have 

access to these cards throughout the game. 

 

The Creature Cards are in alphabetical order for easy reference. 

 

To make these cards into physical cards there are three easy steps.  

You will need transparent card sleeves. 

 

1. Print and cut the cards out. The backs of the cards are on page 41, which will 

need to be printed 8 times. 

2. Slide them into the sleeves. 1 front and 1 back for each sleeve. 

3. Place a piece of tougher card (e.g. a playing or CCG card) between the front 

and back of printed and cut Creature Cards to give them rigidity. 
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Tables Index 

When prompted to roll on a table look it up here. 

Table Page 

Armour Table 1 6 

ART1 to 4 - Armour - Random Tables 1 to 4 15 

BT1 and BT2 - Bag Tables 1 and 2 18 

CT1 and CT2 - Chest Tables 1 and 2 19 

ECT1 - Empty Container Table 1 15 

ENAT1 - Enchanted Armour Table 1 6 

ENP1 - Encounter Prisoner Table 1 25 

EXT1 - Exit Type Table 1 25 

FTCCT1 - Failed to Cast Correctly Table 7 

GCT1- Gem Combination Table 1 7 

GMT1 - Gem Table 1 15 

GOT1 - God Table 1 15 

HAOIT1 - Half an Ornate Item Table 1 15 

HST1 - Herbs Table 1 15 

IAUT1 - Interruptions and the Unexpected - Table 1 - Part 1 26 

IAUT1 - Interruptions and the Unexpected - Table 1 - Part 2 26 

L1A - Level 1 Animals 28 

L1CE - Level 1 Crate Encounters 28 

L1D - Level 1 Dogs 28 

L1F - Level 1 Fungal 28 

L1G - Level 1 Guards 28 

L1M - Level 1 Martial 28 

L1P - Level 1 Patrols 28 

L1R - Level 1 Religious Enemy 28 

L1S - Level 1 Snakes 28 

L1W - Level 1 Wardens 28 
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L1WO - Level 1 Workers 28 

L1LR - Level 1 Large Rooms 29 

Level 1 Rooms - Human Ancestry - The Entry - Part 1 30 

Level 1 Rooms - Human Ancestry - The Entry - Part 1 31 

L1SR - Level 1 Small Rooms 32 

Magic Items Table 1 8 

Magic Potions Table 1 9 

Magic Scroll Table 1 10 

MIT1 to 2 - Metal Item Tables 1 to 2 15 

POLT1 - Portcullis Lever Table 1 11 

POT1 to 4 - Potions Tables 1 to 4 16 

PT1 and PT2 - Pouch Tables 1 and 2 20 

RFUT1 - Recovery From Unconsciousness Table 1 11 

RPT1 and RPT2 - Religious Pouch Tables 1 and 2 21 

RATT1 - Religious Artifacts Treasure Table 1 22 

RPT1 - Rubbish Pile Table 1 22 

SCT1 to 4 - Scrolls Tables 1 to 4 16 

SST1 - Symbol Selection Table 1 16 

Starting Armour Table 1 12 

Starting Scroll Table 1 12 

STIT1 - Stolen Item Table 1 12 

TAT1 - Table - Table 1 23 

TCT1 - Tea Chest Table 1 23 

Values of Gems Table 12 

Values of Miscellaneous Table 12 

Weapon Manoeuvres Table 13 
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Creature Page  Creature Page 

Apothecary 34  Jailor 37 

Artisan 34  Labourer 37 

Blacksmith 34  Medic 38 

Crazed Preacher 34  Merchant 38 

Cultist 35  Musty Bloater 38 

Dark Cleric 35  Scarlet Cobra 38 

Fungal Geist 35  Scout 39 

Giant Horned Anaconda 35  Shard Rock Python 39 

Guard Dog 36  Slimy Gorger 39 

Guard 36  Thug 39 

Huge Infected Rat 36  Veteran 40 

Huge Rat 36  War Hound 40 

Huge Spider 37  Warrior 40 

Infernal Monk 37  Work Dog 40 

Creature Index 

When prompted to roll on a table look it up here. 


